

Innovation Vista Announces Acquisition of ClOconsulting.com

Strategic acquisition expands the CIO services firm's reach and online presence

HOUSTON, TEXAS, USA, July 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Innovation Vista LLC proudly announces the acquisition of CIOconsulting.com, a strategic move to enhance its IT consulting services and broaden its domain portfolio.



This acquisition aligns with Innovation Vista's mission to provide top-tier IT leadership and strategic consulting services to midsize organizations.

<u>Jeff Roberts, Founder & CEO of Innovation Vista</u>, commented, "we're excited to have closed on this acquisition, as CIOconsulting.com aligns perfectly with our core service offerings. This further broadens our footprint, and enables us to reach and serve more clients interested in these services."

With the acquisition, visitors to CIOconsulting.com and its related domains will be redirected to Innovation Vista's website, further consolidating their market presence. Innovation Vista's expert network, comprising over 400 successful former CIOs and CTOs, offers a range of services including IT assessments, strategic roadmaps, and interim, fractional, and virtual CIO engagements.

About Innovation Vista

Innovation Vista is an IT consultancy providing Strategy & Leadership consulting to small and midsize organizations:

IT Assessments & Due Diligence

Tech Strategy Roadmaps, including: Startup IT Strategy, Digital Transformation, Artificial Intelligence
Virtual CIO services

Interim CIO services Cybersecurity Consulting Board/C-suite IT advisory

The firm has built a consulting network of over 400 successful former C-level IT leaders, from which they choose the best fit for each client's needs and tech vision, based on technical expertise and industry experience.

They further empower these expert consultants with their award-winning Innovation framework and a subscribed best-practices library of IT solutions to guide quick & insightful actions. "100% of the Expertise. A Fraction of the Cost ®". "Innovate Beyond Efficiency ®".

Contact Information

Dianna Davis Innovation Vista +1 832-271-9100 email us here Visit us on social media:

X LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/728080589

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.